
GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA 

RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

  AGARTALA DIVISION, GURKHABASTI, AGARTALA – 799006 

(PH & FAX-(0381)-2325988, email id: eerd.agartala-tr@gov.in )  
 

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER NO: e-PT-47/EE/RDAD/2021-22 Dt. 16/11/2021  
 

On behalf of the ‘Governor of Tripura’ the Executive Engineer, RD Agartala Division, Government of Tripura invites item wise 
separate e-tender (two bid) in PWD Form No. 8 from the eligible bidders up to 3 PM of 29/11/2021 for procurement of tools, machinery & 
equipment for various trades at CWTIT, Khumulwng as per below mentioned terms & condition as well as concerned DNIT for details:-  
 

SL 
NO 

NAME OF THE ITEM 

ES
TI

M
A

TE
D

 

 C
O

ST
   

IN
 L

ak
h

 (
₹

) 
 

EA
R

N
ES

T 
 M

O
N

EY
 (

₹)
 

C
O

ST
 O

F 
TE

N
D

ER
   

FO
R

M
 (

₹
) 

 

LA
ST

 D
A

TE
 A

N
D

 

TI
M

E 
FO

R
 e

-b
id

d
in

g 

TI
M

E 
A

N
D

 D
A

TE
 O

F 
O

P
EN

IN
G

 O
F 

TE
C

H
N

IC
A

L 
B

ID
 

D
O

C
U

M
EN

T 
D

O
W

N
LO

A
D

IN
G

 
A

N
D

 B
ID

IN
G

 A
T 

A
P

P
LI

C
A

TI
O

N
 

CLASS OF TENDERER 

1. 

 

Procurement of tools, machinery & equipment for 
Shuttering and Carpentry system trade at CWTIT, 
Khumulwng. 
DNIT NO:- e-DT-25/PRCRMNT-TLS-MC-EQP/ SHTRNG-
CRPNTRY-TRD/CWTIT/ KHMLWG/ BLB/EE/RDAD/2021-22  
dated 16/11/2021 

1
.5

0
 

1
5

0
0

.0
0

 

1
0

0
0

.0
0

 

U
p

 t
o

 3
.0

0
 P

M
 o

f 
2

9
/1

1
/2

0
2

1
 

A
t 

3
.3

0
 P

M
 o

n
 2

9
/1

1
/2

0
2

1
   

h
tt

p
s:

//
tr

ip
u

ra
te

n
d

e
rs

.g
o

v.
in

 

Gross/Retail seller/authorized 
local dealer of tendered items. 

2. Procurement of tools, machinery & equipment for 
Construction Painter & Decorator trade at CWTIT, 
Khumulwng. 
DNIT NO:- e-DT-26/PRCRMNT-TLS-MC-EQP/PNTR-DCRTR-
TRD/CWTIT/KHMLWG/BLB/EE/RDAD/2021-22 dated 
16/11/2021 

1
.1

0
 

1
1

0
0

.0
0

 

1
0

0
0

.0
0

 Gross/Retail seller/authorized 
local dealer of tendered items. 

3. Procurement of tools, machinery & equipment for 
Assistant Electrician trade at CWTIT, Khumulwng. 
DNIT NO:-e-DT-27/PRCRMNT-TLS-MC-EQP/ASST-ECTRCN-
TRD/CWTIT/KHMLWG/BLB/EE/RDAD/2021-22 dated 
16/11/2021 

1
.7

5
 

1
7

5
0

.0
0

 

1
0

0
0

.0
0

 Gross/Retail seller/authorized 
local dealer of tendered items. 

4. Procurement of tools, machinery & equipment for Helper 
Mason, Plumber General and Plumbing After Sales 
Service trade at CWTIT, Khumulwng. 
DNIT NO:- e-DT-28/PRCRMNT-TLS-MC-EQP/MSN-
PLMBRGN-ASS-TRD/CWTIT/KHMLWG/ BLB/EE/ RDAD/ 
2021-22  dated 16/11/2021 

1
.5

0
 

1
5

0
0

.0
0

 

1
0

0
0

.0
0

 Gross/Retail seller/authorized 
local dealer of tendered items. 

1. Eligible bidders shall participate in bidding only in online through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in. Bidders are allowed to bid 24x7 
until the time of Bid closing, with option for Re-Submission, wherein only their latest submitted Bid would be considered for evaluation. The 
e-Procurement website will not allow any Bidder to attempt bidding, after the scheduled date and time. Submission of bids physically is not 
permitted. For any enquiry, please contact by e-mail to eerd.agartala-tr@gov.in or for any uploading/e-bidding problem contact at 0381 
2325988 during office date and hour only. 
2. Bidder should not be blacklisted by any central/state Government Department/agency regarding quality compromise or any other reason 
as on closing date of tender. Bidders having any ongoing litigation with any department/agency of central/state Government are also barred 
from participation in the tender. 
3. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) and Bid Fee (Tender fee) are to be paid through online portal only the same shall be accessible by 
intending Bidder through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in. Bid Fee, as given above, is Non-Refundable. 

The successful Bidder (L1) will also have to deposit Bank Guaranty/Demand Draft as security deposit prior to award of work and 
however, intending bidders and other Bidders may like to be present at the Bid opening. Eligible bidders should participate in tender 
online through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in  (for biding). 
4. Tender must be uploaded in two bid system. Bidder will participate in tender online through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in  for 
which they have to register/enrol their name through the same website. No provision will be there to drop tender physically (hardcopy). 
5. The tender will be opened on 29/11/2021 at 3.30 PM if possible. If the last date of submission and date of opening of tender happens to 
be a holiday or office work is affected due to any unforeseen reason, the date of submission / opening will be on next working day. 
6. This notice is only to provide most preliminary information to the interested bidders. For any clarification of terms and conditions mail to 
eerd.agartala-tr@gov.in  or contact at 03812325988. For any uploading/ e-bidding problem contact at 0381 2325988 during office date and 
hour only. 
7. The department reserves the right to reject any submitted tender, not inconformity with relevant DNIT. 

                 

[Er. P. Debbarma] 

 Executive Engineer 

RD Agartala Division 

West Tripura  

 



 

NO.F.3 (7)-EE/RDAD/2021-22/TENDER /______________ Dated 16/11/2021. 

Copy to:  

1. The Chief Engineer, RD Department, Agartala. 

2. The District Magistrate and Collector, West Tripura District.  

3. The Superintending Engineer, R D 1st Circle, Agartala. 

4. The Executive Engineer, R. D. Store Division with a request to upload the soft copy of NIT in the R D Department’s website, 

https://rural.tripura.gov.in . 

5. The Executive Engineer, R. D. Division (Bishramganj/Teliamura/Udaipur/Satchand/Amarpur/Santirbazar/Kumarghat/ 

Kanchanpur/Ambassa/Manu) with request to display the NIT in their respective notice board for publication.  

6. The Executive Engineer, PWD Division (I, II, III, IV, V, Mechanical, Store, Internal Electrification), Power   Division (I, II, III, 

Transmission, Store), PHE Division (I,IV,Resource, Rig), IFC Division (West), Agri Engineering Division 

(West/Mechanical/Store) with request to display in their respective notice board for publication.  

7. The SDO, Agartala Sub Division/Jirania Sub Division/Mohanpur Sub-Division with request to display the NIT in their 

respective notice board for publication.  

8. The All Block Development Officers under West Tripura District with a request to display the notice in the notice board.  

9. AE of Report Section, R D Agartala Division for arrangement of incorporation of the same in the work status report. 

10. All the Assistant Engineers, Junior Engineers including Tender Section, Development Section, Technical Assistant of R D 

Agartala Division for information & with a request to take necessary action for wide publication of the same. 

11. Sri Swasti Ranjan Deb, Sr. CA of R D Agartala Division for information and necessary action to upload the tender through 

website https://tripuratenders.gov.in   (for e-bidding) and www.eprocure.gov.in (for web publication) please. 

12. Head Clerk, Accountant/Cashier/Store keeper, Work assistant, Mechanic of this division for information. 

13. The General Secretary, All Tripura Contractors Association,  Aitorma Sentrum, 4thFloor, Sakuntala Road,   

Agartala-799001, West Tripura for information & necessary action (Ph: 0381 2387236/8119929457/8414835327). 

   14.        M/S / Sri__________________________________ 
   15.        Tender File - NO.F.3 (7)-EE/RDAD/2021-22/TENDER. 
   16.        4 (Four) nos. of copies to keep as record in each of the concerned file. The copies may be handed over to tender section. 
   17.        Office notice board. 
 
Copy also to the: 

1. Officer-in-charge, New Capital Complex, Police Station with request to arrange frequent police patrolling around this office 

up to the completion of bidding process on 29/11/2021 to avoid any untoward incidents regarding the tender. 

 

 
 

Executive Engineer 
 


